
Indiana Triad Directory 
Contact Michelle Mayer, in the Indiana Attorney General’s Office, 

michelle.mayer@atg.in.gov with updates 317/234-6668. 

 

Active Chapters: 
Triad  Meeting Time  Contact(s) 

 
Allen County Every 2nd Thurs. 8:30 a.m. Robin Norman 

   Aging & In-Home Services Robin@CorpsofAngels.com 

   2927 Lake Avenue  260/426-4357 

   Fort Wayne, IN  46805 Gina Gibson 
       GGibson@agingihs.org 

     

Blackford County Every 3rd Wed. 1 p.m.  Ron Clamme 

   Senior Citizens Center thehoosier77@yahoo.com 

   101 S. Mill Street  765/348-0930 Ext. 203 

   Hartford City, 47348 

 

Brown County Every 2nd Fri. 8:30 a.m.  Dick Young 

   Law Enforcement Building triad@browncounty-in.us 

   55 East State Road 46  812/988-5606 988-6655 x2112 

   Nashville, IN 47448   

 

Clark/       Lt. Chris Keeton 

    Floyd County     ckeeton@isp.in.gov 

       800/872-6743  

 

DeKalb County Every 3rd Wed. 8 a.m.  Patti Sheppard 

   RSVP Office   rsvp@locl.net 

   107 W. Fifth Street  260/925-0917 

   Auburn, IN 46706 

       Shirley Johnson 

       sjohnson@ccfwsb.org 

 

 

Delaware County Every 2nd Fri. 10:00 a.m. Scott Cooper/Susie Cooper 

   Community Civic Center scscoopers@sbcglobal.net 

   520 E. Main Street  765/730-8043 

   Muncie, IN 47305 

        

Elkhart County Every 2nd Wed. 8:30 a.m. Lt. Jim Bradberry 

   Elkhart Co. Govt. Building   jbradberry@elkhartcountysheriff.com 

   117 N. 2nd, Room 104  574/535-6502 
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Grant  County Quarterly 2nd Tues. 8 a.m. Carolyn Williams 

   Marion Senior Center  mgcenter@sbcglobal.net 

   503 S. Gallatin  765/662-6772 

   Marion, IN  46952  Lynda Brankle 

       lbrankle@grantcounty.net 

       765/662-9836 ext. 3 

 

Henry County     Major Jay Davis 

       jay.davis@co.henry.in.us 

       765/521-7032 

 

LaGrange County 2nd Tuesday 10 a.m.  Becky Oakley 

   Council on Aging  boakley@gofsb.com 

       260/463-7111 ext. 6005 

 

LaPorte County 4th Thursday 9 am  Bill McCoy 

   Swanson Activity Center newcarlisleadmis@millersmerrymanor.com 

   910 State Street, LaPorte 574/654-7244 

 

Madison County Every 3rd Thurs. 10:30 a.m. Dennis Lanane 

   Mounds Mall     qparadigm1@gmail.com 

   2605 S. Rangeline Road 765/644-8077 

   Anderson, IN 46017  765/648-6805 

 

Marshall County 2nd Tuesday   Anna Corbett 

   Jan/Mar/May/July/Sept/Nov Alf001@millershealthsystems.com 

   Life Enrichment Center 574/936-9801 ext. 157 

   1305 West Harrison Street 

   Plymouth, IN 

 

Monroe/  Every 2nd Tues. 9 a.m.  Wendy Scott  

   Owen County 120 W. 7th Street             wscott@co.monroe.in.us 

Bloomington, IN  812/349-7391 

     

    Caren Stoll 

    cstoll@co.monroe.in.us 

  

Porter County Every 1st Tues. 8:30 a.m. Cathy Ellis 

   Sheriff’s Department  c_ellis@lcca.com 

   2755 S.R. 49   Betsy Cuellar    

   Valparaiso, IN   bcuellar@vnaportercounty.org 

 

Ripley County 210 N. Monroe Street  sheriff@ripleycounty.com 

   Versailles, IN 47042  812/689-5555  

 

St. Joseph County Every 1st Wed. 9 a.m.  Kathy Fain 
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   Howard Park Sr. Center tedster46@aol.com 

   604 E. Jefferson Blvd.  Shirley Warren 

   South Bend, IN 46617 SAW44@sbcglobal.net 

 

Vermillion County     John Hawkins 

        jhawkins@vcsheriff.com 

       765/365-3041 

 

Vigo County  Last Thursday 9 a.m.  Lori Aplin 

   Terre Haute Police Dept. loriaplin@gmail.com 

       812/230-7772 

       Sgt. Joe Watts 

       vigocountytriaddirector@gmail.com 

 

Wayne County Every 2nd Tues. 5:30 p.m. Detective Chad Steen 

   Sheriff’s Office  csteen@co.wayne.in.us 

   200 E. Main Street  765/973-9393 

   Richmond, IN 47374        
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